
 

 

5535 Weblinks 

UK 

1855 Conviction 

Liverpool Daily Post - Thursday 16 August 1855 pg 5 col 2 ¼ down 

https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0000197/18550816/028/0005 

 

Millbank Prison Registers: Male Prisoners. Volume 6 Series: HO 24 Piece: 6 page: 261 No. 1449  

https://www.findmypast.com.au/transcript?id=TNA/CCC/2D/HO24/00042616 

https://www.findmypast.com.au/transcript?id=TNA/CCC/2B/PCOM2/00860337 

Hulks: Register Of Prisoners On The Hulks Defence In Stirling Castle Series: PCOM 2 Piece: 132 page: 123 No. 1304 to Dartmoor?? (defence) 6.7.1856 

https://www.findmypast.com.au/transcript?id=TNA/CCC/2B/PCOM2/00958981 

Home Office records, 1779-1871 [microform]/Fonds HO/Series HO 8/File 129-131. AJCP Reel No: 522 Defence Hulk Dec 1856 No. 1156 escaped 22.11.1856 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1076189898/view 

 

1857 Conviction 

Liverpool Daily Post - Wednesday 01 April 1857 pg 7 col 3 ¼ down 

https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0000197/18570401/019/0007 

 

Lancaster assizes Liverpool 21 March 1857 HO27/117 found at large 5 yrs 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F117%2F00122&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00300938 

Millbank prison HO24/7 5060 to Lewes 17 December 1857 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO24%2F007%2F00194&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2D%2FHO24%2F00046227 

https://search.findmypast.com.au/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F039%2F00143&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F039%2F00143 

https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0000197/18550816/028/0005
https://www.findmypast.com.au/transcript?id=TNA/CCC/2D/HO24/00042616
https://www.findmypast.com.au/transcript?id=TNA/CCC/2B/PCOM2/00860337
https://www.findmypast.com.au/transcript?id=TNA/CCC/2B/PCOM2/00958981
https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1076189898/view
https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0000197/18570401/019/0007
https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F117%2F00122&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00300938
https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO24%2F007%2F00194&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2D%2FHO24%2F00046227
https://search.findmypast.com.au/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F039%2F00143&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F039%2F00143


 

 

Lewes prison PCom2/131 344 to Dartmoor 21 January 1858 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F131%2F00089&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F00956234 

Dartmoor prison HO8/140 4581 to WA Sultana April 1858 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO8%2F140%2F120&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO8%2F0158178 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1083166911/view 

 

AUS 

Midwest WA Heritage Convict Register Details 

https://midwestwaheritage.com/resultmcr/?id=1090 
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